Form PTO-1594 F (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102201243

Tab settings			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: The Ackerley Group, Inc.		
Credit Suisse First Boston	Internal		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 200 East Basse Road		
☐ General Functions ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	City: San Antonio State: Texas Zip: 78209		
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square$ Yes $\boxtimes$ No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State Delaware		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other		
X OtherRelease of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Execution Date: June 14, 2002	representative designation is attached:   Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
- Later - Canada - Ca	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No. (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	1,991,067		
Additional number(s) at	iached ☐ Yes 区 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, LLP			
Internal Address: D. O. Boy 12970	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: P.O. Box 12870	I ☑ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:		
	01-0477		
	01-0477		
City: San Antonio State: Texas Zip: 78212	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Copy of the original document.</li> </ol>			
Kirt S. O'Neill	5. Oheill 7-24-02		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document			

08/23/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:481

00000098 1991067

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0442



## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST OF TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest is dated as of June 14, 2002. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Trademark Security Interest (the "Trademark Grant") by and between The Ackerley Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), and Credit Suisse First Boston, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about September 24, 2001 (Reel/Frame No. 002375/0006).

Credit Suisse First Boston hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Grantor that the security interest granted by Grantor to Administrative Agent pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Grant including without limitations, the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, are terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that Administrative Agent hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Trademark Grant to such Trademark Collateral.

Such Administrative Agent releases all liens, pledges, security interests, charges and other encumbrances of whatever nature (collectively, "**Encumbrances**") on this Release of Security Interest including, without limitation, those Encumbrances created under or in connection with the Trademark Grant.

Such Administrative Agent hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further documents as Grantor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release, including, without limitation, the execution of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Trademark Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, subject, in each case to the Grantor's prior payment in full to the Administrative Agent of its costs and expenses (including reasonable fees and disbursements of counsel) incurred in connection therewith; provided, however, that Administrative Agent shall not be required to take any action which exposes the Administrative Agent to personal liability or which is contrary to applicable law.

LA1:958886.1

Release of Trademark Security Interest

TRADEMARK REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0443 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

**CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON** 

By: \_\_\_

Name:

S-1

LA1:958886

 $\label{eq:Release} \textbf{Release of Trademark Security Interest}$ 

## SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

## **Registered Trademarks:**

Registered Owner	Trademark Description (Class)	Registration Number	Registration Date
The Ackerley Group, Inc.	PROJECT HANGTIME AND DESIGN (42)	1,991,067	8/6/96

Schedule A

LA1:958886.1

**RECORDED: 08/01/2002** 

Release of Trademark Security Interest

TRADEMARK REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0445